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1. Remamns op BERSAW,Willlam Je =~

..

G. R. S. Formm..No.s1 6-A Place Carbon Blano ,#_25' :

BEPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 2629 9,
SERIAL NUMBEI??mbvs
Prie | - 004,0¢ 30204 Inf =

RANK. oy ST S el ORGANIZATION L

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete locationj ;

By : Group& Unltsactio:,'7

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) : -

_.October 17%h, 1921. - Suresnes Cometery. - Blook A - Row 22 - Grave 6.

Metml Casket

By : Group.?é'.?.;.‘.i....91?.955?.1.‘99.9....B...I.'.E'..‘.Q.ll?..' Unit...... . Nature of reburial and BLanket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Wooden bhox suniform : ; Badly decompocede
f""'“'""'"'”"'"'""'""""""""""""""'""""""'"'""""""_"'""““"”""m'mas"m't'"mcvm}ﬂh‘lﬁ;“""'“:“—""""""'"“"“'""“'""' ..

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with hothye P nae o8 . Ongravemarker;? . ¥R - .

i

b) Oth s of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
(b) er means of identifi IBO tagpchaclm. . ge!

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ....
(b) Weight (e&‘,tn:ﬂated):]'N-;':l'bB
(6) Rl COTOR 5 s AT WML 0

Characteristics atra.ight ‘

| (d) Hair on face——(lolur)f“:’m‘e‘ns"eﬂm'm'e
Location..."mpo ss:!.bletodetermim

Quantity . dmpossible to determine

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing Pms)‘lmisoerm'bledneh)fleBDmpOBitiono

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ...l

Ceaseessasesteseessinsintssansssarnente ..................--..--...»..MM...A...-.:.....A,................................,............. e L T P .........'.....V.......,.4...<..............;'.,.....'.J.-:u.. ' 8
M, dellontozon,Chockers : _ - :

-

7. Disinterment ﬁ H‘ :
supervised by .0 a5
3.

s

8. Reburial

supervised by .........fg . i o5

lst Iieut. Q.M.C.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rerLy reFer To QM 29_:?‘“&:0“
Bersaw, "illiem J. 34 F July 7, 1950

Mr. Jogeph Bersaw
. 100 Beaver Street
W. Adeams, ¥ass.

Dear 2ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any perseon entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following guestions in the
gspace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

z. Ia the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

Bersaw, William J. August 9, 1929,
34

Mr. Joseph Bersaw,
100 Beaver Street,
N, Adams, Mass.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
receoived to our communication dated May 4, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 10
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who £ S
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. 1If he is survived by :
mother thru adoptidd, og?% ther
who stood in loco -:rent"‘éoﬁggp, aceord-
ing to the terms of of the en-

onla
closed Act, give H%;‘naye,‘adgtﬁ%é, and
relationship in the Bpace opposite.

s i WIS IR S

A
z. If survived by a widow or mother does she zfﬂ_j?4_,
desire to make the pilgrimage? —

oy 3 /

For The Quartermaster General,

% s\.\':'\,a'.,; X

A\ ,
v X Xl B T [ 4
ery truly yours yﬁfak Ly e
2 Incls. }l JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

QM 298 A-C

" il weITeR iy 4, 1520,

iire Joseph Bersew,
100 Beaver Strest,
Be Al , Ucsse

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the encloded copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1926, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

late Privete WOLIGES'SE Rirdhi? Cadacsy T kdbint f&%f "%3. ru:fn:h’m
now imterred in the Suresnes American Cemetery, Suresnes, Seine, Prance,

i
Will you please advise this office whether or noct he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guat-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the fuli
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and’
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. '

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requifgs
no postage. 4

5/18 For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

mjﬁﬂﬂ T+ HARRIS, [ %
or; Qe de Corps, 1
Bgcin Asaistent,

Act of Congress.

Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_E..
Bersaw, 7illiam J» 4 F July 7, 1930

Mr. Joseph Bersaw
100 Beavor Street
Y. Adams, Mass.,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any persen entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemsteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. Tc complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gspace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased gurvived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

o, 1s the deceased gurvived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj

of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:
L S I e R \

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A-C

garsaw. William J, August 9, 1929,
4

Mr. Joseph Bersaw,
100 Beaver Street,
We Adams, Mass.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 4, 1929 meking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a2 pil-
grimage to the cemsteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?®

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTOM

QM 293 2-C

IN REPLYBEEARRTOWER Timm ey 4, 1929,

Mr, Joseph Berwaw,
100 Beaver Street,
Ne Adoms, ess.

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe. to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

late Privete WEp1$esordonefaibi TOLSSS ShoBoERE THAROES, Wihes momatng are

now imterred in the Suresnes fmerican Cemetery, Suresnes, Seine, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names end addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.
i

. For wyour reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. %;
. )

5/18' . For \The Quartermaster General,
- o) =
¥ gl Very truly yours,
7
S v ‘ JOHN T, HARRIS,
! 1.\ {/' “3", Qo Ue eﬂl‘p‘.
2 incls. v Msisteant,
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

LF



e ; BACKING SHEET ’

. DATE

NUMBEngggf Mokl R AT s I b v e
PERSON Q%/!/Zéﬂ/m/ (. Aoltltnns PL)x/m

DATES ON WHICH THIS FILE IS CHARGED ouT

T g B 2| Tt

Q. M. C. No. 49L.
Approved Nov. 8, 1915.



U G e )T

Bersaw .. Willigm J, / 24, 573 \
(Surname.) (Christen name i full.) A Iy seray 'Hl-lllll-t:r“,__‘---
vt ___Ca G, 302 Inf W

(Rank and orga

State y;drel'monslnp to the deceased w’
‘i‘u desire the remains brought to the Unifed States? . VW" !

q (Ye ormno.)
If ze=zins are brought to the United States, d¢ you ¥ ’\ A
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (&'cs orT no.)
If you desire the rcmamQ interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

szolm as to where they sho}ldf e sent: |
7 A LN AT

(Name of perszE to i\e rema‘ns.) P f (E\ileu oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
; Lt~ Te“/\’ r) /Lf/ aaViA MJA
(Number and slrect ) (City or town.) (State.) X
(Sign here) -
____________________ $
-(Vumbcr and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying t}us card. 3—6713
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—; T R7 Ty

QU 203 CeN ' . |
Borsaw, M1lies J.Pee. 2nd Ind. Ly ‘

War Depmrtonns, OGN0, Washingtom, Mup ©, 1H03-«%o The Adiubant Dweral of
the Arsy, Washiagten,D.0. T

1, ®ho ravords of this offios show the rawning of the lute Privase
¥ililam J. Bereaw, #2734573, Oo.C, 30Rud Inf., hawe basn onraanantly buried
in Grave 6, Blenke A, Bow 82, Buresass Aserican Cswetery at Streanss, Daw
rarsieant of Seline, Fraase.

2. The father of thie selifor wne ndviced -ﬁauarding this mtter.
under ace of July 3, 1920, {

Por the Uuartesmnster Gonersl:

f;i; tlnﬂa. gg%
|
|
A




State of Vermont
Office of The Adjt.Genl
Montpelier
Apr.28/23

Subject: Place of burlal of William J. Bersaw, 2724573,

To: The Adjutant General, Wash.DC Attentioa Mr.Dimond.

1. The statement of service furnished this offlce on the World
War service of the above named man shows that he died of lobar pneumonia
0ct.21,1918, while serving overssas. Can you furanish us with any definite
information as to this man's place of burial? We are very anxious to get
this information ¢o complete our rescords, and the man's relatives are
unable to furnish it so any assistance which you can give us in this

matter will bs greatly appreciated.
Harbart T.Johnson
The Adjut.Genl.

AG 201 Barsaw,William J.
4-28-23 ™ 1st Ind. MIM

War Dept.AGO May 2,1923-To the Quartermaster Gensral of thre Army,

Wash.DC
¥or report

By order of the Sec.of War:
M.J.Breen
Aijt.Genl.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON iy &, 1922

. FILE: 293.8 C-R = $43688 -~ (Bersaw, William J. Private.) .

g

FROM: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army. %73
TO: Mr. Joseph Bersaw, 100 Beaver St., North Adams, Masse

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of pprivate William J. Bersaw,
Coe 0 302nd Infantrye.

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. @ Row 22

Block A, The Amerisan Oemetery of Suresmes, Department of Seine,

Francoe

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name,
rank, organization and date of soldier;;-death. The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connection witﬁythe improvement work now in
progress, as soon as possible and without w;iting for special action

\

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost careian&\;everence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by thoég ﬁerforming this
gacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be éérpeﬂually main-
tained by this Government in a manner befitting thelraﬁq resting

place of our heroces.

W of the Quartermaster Gemeral: =

JUL 3 1922
GEORGE H. PENROSE,
Colonel, Q. M. Corps, b,
(}WP{,ES. Chief, Graves Registration Service. :

Al



G.R.S. FORM #114-A, . ' ATION Cavbon Blans (Gironde)

'
\ ot T

To be prepared in triplicate. < DATE Awuge 29th, 1921

i _______________________________________

D,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PRbPARATlON SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name BERSAW, William J. 10. Name
ZESNOLE NTRANER" - | . L A e T e B e R Lo
SRRant . SWRp.. T E e T 1 2 Han ke . o
4, Org..__.__ffgg_q,ﬁgg‘_‘ﬁ:-.l_!’f_! ___________ Tt | Ko (e s SRR g S SR &
5.0, exlebrales o el i (Y0 ST - N T Bl
¢ \.-" ‘ \‘\ e
6. C.D. _ Ilobsy Pneumontas ... . ... .. __ () D B e 8 R T
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. | T e Secirtiss hnss Do BN Moy ot o e SECH < L of AT
Y Reiohs G g e Bows ke 16, cBlat e e | ndt: o
e = .....u.,,,,.‘___-_,,._A,,__________‘,,, P s W gie 17. Mm._-,m_. .--_.v..__.....A,L,,,ﬁn__--__....
L8 Cemevery: " AN L ¢ 0 T L 19. Commune or town - GARBON -BIANE -
20. Dept. or County = GIRONDE == = 21. Country _ FRAWGE . .~ ...
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.___#28 Y 2 e Sl N7 Lo SRR Sl VRN B BN - T
23. Disinterred (Datelugs 29th, 1921 By T9k . B .F.Fair‘f_@‘;//ad/ .........
a/*f_/ﬁﬁ
24, Inscription on grave marker: 975 o
NameWilliam J, Beweaw SeRdlial SNos B o B ek B T S
Rafky, T (T ¢ SR s A L B 01‘°anlzat10n§93-§g-§9?2§_f§£3 __________________
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? x‘ag On body? ._¥es

B T T e R - —————— o T e e e

Signature Junlor Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, a8 compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

b & tﬂw:vy.FFai """"""

r
30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Datd @8e 29%h, 1921 gy B‘,___'_ _________________
31. Casket sealediby’ . . Rl PR S SN T e TR boon B e
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) Bkh\‘\)d\_ _______________________

| .



SHIPMENT. (Show actual Marking of box. ) Box No. G£=2382

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Designation of body:

Name  BERBAW, Williem Ju

e T ey e e T S e e e

IV ¥

RankeddWEA . .=« “Organization_ 00,0, 302nd. Inf. _________________________________

e - s m—— —gmmmmm- - o BMMSEEES E L SRTETS . SSTORRISR. _nDed

Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery  SURESHES ANERIGAN QEOEnRYNO. S& . - __

Casket boxed and marked (Date)-ﬁﬁgv~39thw'l931 ____________ Bynnﬁ_“m,‘_mgakr_"-"ﬂ ______

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above-
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. 6nsgec£nvis/L//V/ DR

S (A 1 gttt o . oA It i S 4 A 2 i e O e e S Tt A AR e . g 1 e R A PRI T

Remarks

______________ e e e e e e s e et e et e b

)11

38.

39.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)ALA'g,_gggh*_“lggl

To point of Concentration __._Bagsens, (Gironda) Seolle - RN R [l ): L AIR P
~ (Name) || ;\--” n Woosds i
e . e Signature Shipping Officem. . Ss-ood U 20
.Huec:ms. O e cwﬁ 5 c.ps. m.

Convoyer

Lllee ¢

By G.R.S. Representatw?_fz WADSwerTH _______ g A TS

Shipped from Railhead DQM@%E%E(%§16 o g;tlon

39 (.i";, RECEIVED AY PARIS LJ(&IBJE‘ O0LOBER 17 1921, mm{' ré%
BY RICEIVING OFRICEDR Helip WARD
m‘}or Loiiel e

B e T

39 (p) Shipped from Paris Morgue,_  October 17, 1921. To Permanent

Cemetery No. 34, American, Suresnes (Selne\ by Shipping icer,
Convoyed by: ,3 V4
WARD 2

MaJor Q.M. C

G.R.S: Representative

R. 6. REGHARDS; ] -~
1st Lieut. Q.1,c.

» et



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual ‘marking of box. ) Box No. O=2382

32. Designation of body:

Name | BERBAW, Willlem J

Rank  2vhe £ ey Orgénization : 00.0.. 3{)_211@.___1;;;_, ________________________________
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery _ SURSSHES AMSRICAN CruuPERYNO. B& . ____
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)-ﬁw-gg*h’glﬁ‘l ____________ BY e Pl

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above-

is corrsect. ey
Signature of G.R.S. Inspec <
< € ' 5. g. i‘aﬂs}{mf' vy Ul
BER ORI ke it APl (R LR e S T
L : = .
‘37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)__dgng._ggkh,___m
To point of Concentration . Bsssems, {Girondal _
(Name) || I~ ‘
Ony Oy oy ey Se s Sar oy 0 Sl Signature Shlppll’ig Officem: £l et ARAN WALkl
2H.HUGG INS, S Do Ct?«*pbﬂ Gaa:«t. & [(}. |
5 38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date?%?’*ﬁmuq‘_%'f ________________
By G.R.S. Representativ?,i%i/ _W;LALSQC\}}G{“"-'_‘- SETRETO s TR N

39. Shipped from Railhead oMIRFAE e IR At Yot ion: Date

> Permanent Cemetery _ = Farig Morg u: N 2 o - LN
ETa ' (Name ) -
onvoyer___ﬂfi?iijg??fi _____________ Signature Shipping Officer
'eceived: Date ____ f@/ﬁ)r’t 1921, = RN,
W . g . L] i
. ‘R.S. Representative ... . - G. RICHARDS, 1st Tdeut. QM.C.
N ! Burnnn Gemeta 5
b, leinterred. . ... ry P 33F Aty Octpber ITHN, I98T; SO w s o m
& (Date)
i 2 ¥ Ser SechionEsmcis e L T8
23.

lst Lieut. Q.M.C.

- @ &



1L

1L

v

COAPILATLOW OF DISPOSITION OF REWHIN! DATA File #43683 .

LOCATION INDEX CARD:
i = 1)
(a) Name .. 36TSEW, WIlliam Je .o Ser. No. .~ &1R4B13 .

(d) Cause

o)

= 3
(b) Rank . vts. ... Organization P00 65 50200 Tt d e ) N
) 3
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COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REAAINS DATA “
I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: FMile-43683
q-2|
(a) Neme ?%ﬁfr.%.v’.s._?{l.%}_%c}tn_J_- ................... Ser. No. L U
]TYE‘ R 1111: s
(v) lek...P.‘TF.- ................. Organization Co, C 302nd Inf. . . . . ]
Cause of e L.
(c) Date of death 10-21-18 death Lobaer Pneumonia /
[ 4
LM
II. REGISTRATION CARD.~{Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.)
{a) Grave No.®l.. Row .==........ PlGE. o= ihent oect. == . A e I
(b) Emerg. Address....Joseph Bersaw, (father) Florence, Vt. . . ... .. ... . ... . . . ...
III.Files of soldiers dying frcm contagious diseases...... no card CER MET

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of ruhsm;ttal was based:

------- /MM%LJ//W[%&H} )//Z/ /. /Lf;m.»_é./_ _.____1.4.40/5«“&’!_/
‘I’ ot ._..4./.:”‘.-...44/LT@.?.{.{.,.(,.M?.ZQ—Z
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V. Fellowing advice forwarded to Europe by(cablﬁ N eeeeees s ‘-n.lg?
(Letter of trunsmitiwl on 5-12192 @

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. ..

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQURESTS

Date of Relationship ;
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....................................................... il w:—(;_rz. ved AL f (? /
/[yzpr/ /Mfd &; ‘}_(1 A L s =
....................................................................................................... f.rffvo
194
T T R O b5 TobokentNoy. VANCILEIGPT 192
COUNTRY France C:METERY NO. 26 OF LAl SNDSag
C'clicls- FOA%-I: J.l5"ﬂ-
hugust 7 1920
N K
YR
o Concentrated into P. A.C. 34 ¥ < A
5-666 /1B

: kP s



G.R.S. Form #120

Shipping Inguiry. .. WAR DEPARTMENT .D ‘
OFF 1Y THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL O 5 ARMY MAY 7 1920
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. 2657
TO lir, Joseph Bersaw, 100 iéawer Street, N.Adams, lass.
SUBJECT: Remaing of..Pzivate v-.i.;.um Jes Bersew

The recerds of this office show that you have requested that his i,

body be...Feturned to United States fifﬁpl

Shipped to Hational Cemetery, Arlington, Vae 0Aﬂ4

LW‘/

—_— e e e

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make,

changes on reverse gide of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between,(l) return of the body
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
Cemstery; or (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

P

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF

Soldier’s Widow

NO & STREET TOWN ST

boldler B vh11dI€ﬁ 1
(Name oldest first i
3

B e R L iy

Brorhers
(Name oldest first)

oo
.

Sisters

Da%e_

Address. .-

Signature...

.Relationship.

Note: - 1nqrru<tnqnp on 1VPV19VPFHG q1de of this sheet should ba carafully read

before filling out this paper.

(OVER)

%
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VAR DEPARTMENT
CEMETERTAL DIVISION, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
PITR 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

Ja.nuary 13‘ 19210

File No. 293.8 CemeDiv.Cor.Branche
(BERSAV, William J.)

HEMORANDUN FOR: Cemoterial Divisgion, 0.Q.M.G., Overssas Projsct
Sub-section, Washington, D. C.

SUBJECTs Return of Records - Cemetery #26e
Transmittal Memorandum Number H - 784.

Vi
1. / The encloged records covering the foilowing
c#3e ars returnsd hsrowith, it havins been definitely
otorminad that ths body is to remain in Europe:

REFERENCE NOs

27 Bersaw, William J., Pvte, |Co. C, 302nd Infantrys

Re. Es SHANNON,
Coptain, Quartermastsr Corps,
Officer in Chargee

Bys
I Emw

1 Incl. 1s¥/ Lisute Infantry,

foe A vy
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December 4, 1920,

Pile lgs 29348 Cems Dive Cors Bre
(BER3AW, Willianm J)

e Joseph Bersaw,
100 PBeaver Itreet,
Ye Adams, Mass.

Naar Urye .
Mn Vovember 13, 1920, this office addressed a letter
to you at 100 Beavor Ttreet, Fo. Adams, lMass., requwsting inform-
tion as to whether or not the lste William J, Bersaw, Private,
C0s Co 302nd Infantry, %erlal Number 2724575, is survived by 2 widow
or ghildremn, and if so, that you advise this office of the nams and
address of eachs !p to the jresent ¥riting mo reply hes been receiy-
od from you,

In order that the resards of this office may be come
pleted, and before final disposition of the remains of your son can
be determined, the sbowe informstion is nooessarye

Your early reply, will be groslly eppreciateds

By authori ty of the Guartermaster femerals

Re Ba SHANNON,
Osptadty "uartermester Oorps,
officer in Oharge.

Bye

pt CO PALIJH.
"xeoutive Apsistont,

R
)
££ , JJQ?‘;

Q P! A Mo o

e I}““"4-9-1/!/ ot/'“gyj



26 - 27

Hovewber 13, 1920,

File Tos 293.8 Com. Dive Core Branch,
; ( BERSAW, William J.)

Mr. Joseph Bersaw,
100 Reaver Street,
e Adnams, Mass,

Near Sir:-

nefore this office ean comply with your re-
quost that the remuins of your son, the late Private William
Je Borsaw, Jerial Mamber 2724573, 00s Ca 502nd Infantry, be
left in Purope, it is necessary that you state defini tely
whether or not the late soldier is survived py a widow or
children, and if so, kindly furnish nave an aa of
oache

Your urgent reply, using the enclosed en-
velope which recuires no postame, will be grostly appre-~
clated. ;

By authority of the Cuartermmster Genoral:

R. E. SHARION,

Gaptain, Q. ¥, Oorps,
officor in Chargos

QJ ~ EBys
X | 2\1{4{ CLAY 5, WORIOK,
\ G&ptain, Ae & Da

' \
] f\:}\;j

g
L™ ' }\‘\u ” 8 m
4 ’f/ ~7
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November 13, 1920.

File fo. 293.8 Cem. Div. Cor. Branch, -
( BERSAW, William J.)

Mr. Joseph Bersaw,
100 Reaver Street,
We Adams, Mass,

TDear _Sir; -

RBefore this office gan comply with your re-
quest that the remains of your son, the late Private William
Je Bersaw, Serial Rumber 2724573, Co. C. 302nd Infantry, be
loft in Rurope, it is necessary that you state defini tely
vhethar or not the late soldier is survived by a widow or
children, and if so, kindly furnish name andaddress of
each,

Your urgent renly, using the enclosed en-
velope which reauires no postaze, will be greatly appre-
ciated.

By authority orf the Cuartermastsr General.
R. E. SHAWNWON,

Captain, 2. M, Corps,
ficer in Charge.
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i 2627
File # 43683,

'*«:;% e
- % "‘}*‘_‘ \k\f‘.

ot ';t_; \Tr’}‘ o
295,.8 Reg.Sec.Cem.Div, - February 28, 1%1, %:&3 g A

( BERSAW, William J)
The Quertermaster Gemeral, U.S.irmy { Cemeterial Division)

¥r, Joseph Bersaw, 100 Beaver Si., N. Adams, Mass,

Disposition of Remains - Late Pvi, William J. Bersaw, Ser.J2724573,
CosCo 502nd Inf.

l. Referring. to your recent communication
relative to the dove subject you =re advised that
your wishes will be complied wi th and the body of
your late son left in Europe in 2 permanent /mericam
Come tery.

2¢ The Depar ment wishes to convey to you its
assurance of sympa in your bereavement.,

By authority of the |uartermasier General:

!HOSQ G. HMN. Jr..

1st Lieuts, JeMoCorpas Cr
of £
¥

05P3S3
Ce & Co Dm.
, ‘L;‘.o. 115 M LED

Y\\Ultd uit bE 8 ,\g?:\ ' . \-1921
DuefEB. 2 ' s MR

Overseas Proj. Sec:
Cemeterial Di
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hP S. _Fort.124 REGISTRATION SECTION..I File No. ﬁ/@(eFB
ok f.:’331‘10n Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE i
-+ 1CE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION. OSPSS Ref. NO. ALz /s

(@,

Follow-up No. _,)_;f_?/

TO: Inquiry Section .
From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.
. ak
I. CENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: Kﬂ() .................. ) (date.J= RH=A2)

t 1 - o .- p— ) : A
Data sent Overseas QQJiAy::kﬁnﬁiamj_:iﬁ;mjéﬂ"m;Zﬁ #114f&ﬂ*~“<z:;"fq"“?u =

Operations to commsnce (approx.) . ... . ...

Operations to be completed (approx.)

Bodies shipped from European POrt . .

Bodles arrlved at Hoboken S L

II. CASE OFmQ Znat

...u.,\mm.lm@ 63;?’ Ca =, 3gg.wLm o AN2HLTD

] 7
The following information was abstracted (Date) J=2H=Ro  from: ff“ ASS

________  SOUACE CIK. | in OFFICE — g CIK. [in OFFICE
f[ G. 0. Cards ;:’(3' Shppg. Inquiry (sent.. 3. 7-22.)

A.G.0. Corresp. |[n Tommmmniiﬂjtrt;'b TR R,
e aat b e mee S SN VAL | | e ,

G.R.S., corresp. OSP.S-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)
relative to disp. |77 | Vo N

DESIRES as to Disposition,
a% O \twgfa%rr SelE il

RETURN,
Name of Relative 2 35 =
N. C. Byt elnibi REMAIN SPECIAL
Widow
Children (Name oldest first) ;
Y

7 Fa;ther\-'”\/w ) %F?L_m/{/\ ’f&u: S’

Mother IR aiﬂ*bvﬁ’“‘:igr:

W, QA dorer Moo

Brothers /

Sisters

Body to be.shipped tot o e

.................... was shipped (Date) .. '___..__“_ & -3

N \ f ? { 7 ' \

REMARKS . s ’&Lamfx e AR ?ﬁit - .ampMNAfm:ﬁ%éﬂéégﬁ%ﬁéa,hﬁLm_..;&A_J ,,,,,,,,,,,

L m mf;f T ol frech e

&%xmh.ﬁkﬁkh; /ﬂfii};L”’Cz; “L X\ G
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G.R.S. Form No. 101-A (Information Blank)

TO: -

FROM: -

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S.

INQUIRY ERANCH.

G

File Number &£ D
Date '4‘1/4/;? //ﬁf 2

Please furnish information as checked (V) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME /42

RANK O) {

7
5 Jizs % / (/
5 /)/ (A ' 2><fw<?;>)k/Serial Number

. ORGANIZATION
NO. | QUESTION REPLY
[ = : : " Sy St T VAN T
1. Do particulars of soldiers given ﬁ# ’2” &+ (ALLAAALAA 4/%ﬁ-- - 65
above agree with Records? 22 g 73
2. [Date of Death. ; = .
3. |Cause and place of death. i - 7
=/ £
- : vl
4, [Number of Casualty Cablegram. |49 gD s - —
J ? — ."
5. |Date buried. plan @ ec=GRD.
X " ; . / T
6. (Grave Location, A5~ A gl e ]
(a) Complete record required L///
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com- o
mune only required. L, N A 7
(c) Note reinterments.| 7, ~ A S ,fa <
1 JztinzueL;—»
7. |Who reported burial? ‘j g 9 (At £
8. |Confirmed by G.R.S.? & e oA
WO dch I =i =
9. |Report as to Grave Marker.
10, |Identification Tags:
(a) Buried with body? //.r e ”if‘ 5.?
(b) Attached to grave marker? d (, 3
iy e \V f{i.,—.;;,
11. |Complete Emergency Address? fﬁ} /4 i
A\ ,
12, |Has been notified? ' ,M‘E}x / f A& =
(Give date) BT S AR
.," ;./ v -—7 S f,_?,,,_.._-
13. {Report the exact position of e 7 1 - ¢
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no e
information on record) //;? /2 /9 —/7
Jo e ,
14 |What is the Photograph No.? féf. //g/: -l - e = //
A Relé&ased by Information Comntro
15. {Inquiry made by? y X{/
Directory . )
ds 5x8 Z
N.B. All Proper names to be
typswritten, or printed in /Q.' & /
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. (1 §$
A



